Nadia Jaynes

FEATURE FILM

DATE

2025

2024

2021

2019

TELEVISION

DATE

2023-24
2022-23
2023
2022
2022
2021

2020-21

2019-20

IN
DE

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

MADFABULOUS

NO FACES FILM

A MOMENT OF GRACE

HOUSE 2

BABY

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

THE RESPONDER SERIES 2

BOAT STORY

SHERWOOD SERIES 2

ENCOUNTERS

THE WOMAN IN THE WALL

SILO

WHITSTABLE PEARL

MARCELLA SEASON 3

COMPANY

Mad As Birds / Picnik Entertainment

Love Song Films

Independent Feature Film

Independent Documentary Feature

NOW Films

COMPANY

BBC1/Dancing Ledge

BBC/Freevee/Two Brothers

BBC1/BBC Studios

Netflix

BBC/Showtime/Motive

Apple/AMC

AMC

Netflix

PROJECT DETAILS
Producer

Currently in production

Producer

Executive Producer

Head of Production

Line Producer

In Early Pre-Production

PROJECT DETAILS

Producer - Block 2

Co-Producer

Line Producer - Block 1

UK Producer (Episode 1)

Acting Head of Production

Consulting Exec Prep

Executive Producer

Commissioner: Catherine Mackie

Executive Producer

Commissioner: Polly Hill
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2016-19

2016

2014-15

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

201213

2012

2011-12

2011

2010-11

MARCELLA SEASONS 1-2

RIDE

DESI RASCALS SERIES 1-2

TRUE LIVES

ALL AT SEA

JOHNNY & INEL SERIES 2

CAR SHARE

SNODGRASS

JOHNNY & INEL

HOLLYOAKS LATER 2012

BEDLAM SERIES 2

HOLLYOAKS LATER 2011

BEDLAM

Nickleodeon

Sky

ITV

CBBC

Princess Productions/CBBC

BBC/Peter Kay Comedy/GoodNight Vienna

Sky Arts Playhouse Presents

CBBC/Princess Productions

Lime Pictures

Red Production Company

Lime Pictures

Red Production Company

Head of Production

Exec Producer: Tony Wood

Producer

Exec Producer: Joan Lambur

Head of Production

Exec Producer: Tony Wood

Head of Production

Exec Producer: Tony Wood

Line Producer

Producer: Simon Nelson

Line Producer

Series Producer: Rebecca Papworth

Line Producer

Producer: Gill Isles

Line Producer

Producer: Mike Knowles

Line Producer

Producer: Rebecca Papworth and Sally Martin

Line Producer

Producer: Jane Steventon

Line Producer

Producer: Peter Gallagher

Line Producer

Producer: Clare Fryer

Line Producer

Producer: Matthew Bird



