

Nadia Jaynes

FEATURE FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2025	MADFABULOUS	Mad As Birds / Picnik Entertainment	Producer
2024	NO FACES FILM	Love Song Films	Producer
2021	A MOMENT OF GRACE	Independent Feature Film	Executive Producer
2019	HOUSE 2	Independent Documentary Feature	Head of Production
	BABY	NOW Films	Line Producer In Early Pre-Production

TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2025	BIG MOOD (Producer)	Dancing Ledge / Fremantle / Tubi	Series 2
2023-24	THE RESPONDER SERIES 2	BBC1/Dancing Ledge	Producer - Block 2
2022-23	BOAT STORY	BBC/Freevee/Two Brothers	Co-Producer
2023	SHERWOOD SERIES 2	BBC1/BBC Studios	Line Producer - Block 1
2022	ENCOUNTERS	Netflix	UK Producer (Episode 1)
2022	THE WOMAN IN THE WALL	BBC/Showtime/Motive	Acting Head of Production
2021	SILO	Apple/AMC	Consulting Exec Prep
2020-21	WHITSTABLE PEARL	AMC	Executive Producer Commissioner: Catherine Mackie

2019-20	MARCELLA SEASON 3	Netflix	Executive Producer Commissioner: Polly Hill
2016-19	MARCELLA SEASONS 1-2		Head of Production Exec Producer: Tony Wood
2016	RIDE	Nickleodeon	Producer Exec Producer: Joan Lambur
2014-15	DESI RASCALS SERIES 1-2	Sky	Head of Production Exec Producer: Tony Wood
2014	TRUE LIVES	ITV	Head of Production Exec Producer: Tony Wood
2014	ALL AT SEA	CBBC	Line Producer Producer: Simon Nelson
2013	JOHNNY & INEL SERIES 2	Princess Productions/CBBC	Line Producer Series Producer: Rebecca Papworth
2013	CAR SHARE	BBC/Peter Kay Comedy/GoodNight Vienna	Line Producer Producer: Gill Isles
2013	SNODGRASS	Sky Arts Playhouse Presents	Line Producer Producer: Mike Knowles
2012-13	JOHNNY & INEL	CBBC/Princess Productions	Line Producer Producer: Rebecca Papworth and Sally Martin
2012	HOLLYOAKS LATER 2012	Lime Pictures	Line Producer Producer: Jane Steventon
2011-12	BEDLAM SERIES 2	Red Production Company	Line Producer Producer: Peter Gallagher
2011	HOLLYOAKS LATER 2011	Lime Pictures	Line Producer Producer: Clare Fryer
2010-11	BEDLAM	Red Production Company	Line Producer Producer: Matthew Bird